
Robert Hunter <robert.hunter@nwb-oen.ca>

8AC-EUR2331 Remedial Action Plan and Risk Assessment
Huguet, Tyler <tyler.huguet@aecom.com> Wed, Oct 9, 2024 at 8:39 AM
To: Robert Hunter <robert.hunter@nwb-oen.ca>
Cc: "Walker6, Julie (SPAC/PSPC) (elle-la / she-her)" <Julie.Walker6@tpsgc-pwgsc.gc.ca>, "Rive, Alix (SPAC/PSPC) (elle-la /
she-her)" <Alix.Rive@tpsgc-pwgsc.gc.ca>, "Baker, Nadia" <Nadia.Baker@aecom.com>, "Cloutier-Dussault,Jean-Philippe
(ECCC)" <Jean-Philippe.Cloutier-Dussault@ec.gc.ca>, Licensing Department <licensing@nwb-oen.ca>, "karen.kharatyan"
<karen.kharatyan@nwb-oen.ca>

Hi Robert,

 

On behalf of ECCC, we request an additional extension to the deadline for providing responses to the
comments. We are currently in the process of setting up  meetings to discuss the comments with GN and
CIRNAC. As it has been a challenge to find a time that works for everyone, we are needing extra time.
Please accept this request to extend the deadline to November 1, 2024.

 

Thank you,

 

 

Tyler Huguet

Environmental Planner,

Impact Assessment and Permitting

Cell: +1-236-334-6120

Tyler.huguet@aecom.com

 

AECOM

Fourth Floor, 3292 Production Way

Burnaby, BC, Canada, V5A 4R4

aecom.com​
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From: Robert Hunter <robert.hunter@nwb-oen.ca>
Sent: September 24, 2024 11:33 AM
To: Cloutier-Dussault,Jean-Philippe (ECCC) <jean-philippe.cloutier-dussault@ec.gc.ca>; Rive, Alix (SPAC/PSPC)
(elle-la / she-her) <Alix.Rive@tpsgc-pwgsc.gc.ca>; Walker6, Julie (SPAC/PSPC) (elle-la / she-her)
<Julie.Walker6@tpsgc-pwgsc.gc.ca>
Cc: Nidhi Singh <nidhi.singh@nwb-oen.ca>; Licensing Department <licensing@nwb-oen.ca>
Subject: Re: 8AC-EUR2331 Remedial Action Plan and Risk Assessment

 

EXTERNAL EMAIL – USE CAUTION / COURRIEL EXTERNE – FAITES PREUVE DE PRUDENCE

Good morning,

 

The Nunavut Water Board acknowledges receipt September 24, 2024, of the request for extension from ECCC to provide
a response to the Government of Nunavut - Dept of Environment and CIRNAC comments on the Remedial Action Plan
and Risk Assessment (RAPRA). The deadline for response is now October 18, 2024.

 

Regards,

 

Robert Hunter

Licensing Administrator

 

On Tue, Sep 24, 2024 at 8:46 AM Robert Hunter <robert.hunter@nwb-oen.ca> wrote:

Good morning,

 

This is a friendly reminder that the deadline for response to comments was yesterday. The Nunavut Water Board would
like to follow-up and confirm whether ECCC will be providing a response to GN-Dept of Environment and CIRNAC
comments?

 

Regards,

 

Robert Hunter

Licensing Administrator
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On Mon, Sep 9, 2024 at 1:26 PM Richard Dwyer <richard.dwyer@nwb-oen.ca> wrote:

Good afternoon,

 

Please find attached Government of Nunavut comments, the NWB requests response to all comments by
September 23, 2024.

 

Regards,

 

Richard

 

[Quoted text hidden]
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